11-23-	1999
1)RD 11.17.99	
FORM PTO-1596 (MODIFIED) (REV. 6-93) 101205	5539 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB NO 0651-0011 P09/REV01 PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of the conveying party(ies): Zhiwei Xu and Brian Graves Individual(s) (Association) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: State of Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Beme International LLC 7960 Silverton Ave., Suite 108 San Diego, CA 92126-6345 Individual(s) Citizenship: Association:
Other: Execution Date: November 10, 1999	 General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: California Other:
4. Patent Application Number(s): 1	Additional name(s) & address(ies) attached? Yes No
 A. Design Patent Application filed herewith (Express Mail Label No. EJ210149639US/Filing Date 11/16/99) 	B. U.S. Patent No.(s) $29/11406/$
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total for (27 0EP 2.41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Name: Loletta L. Darden, Esq.	Enclosed
Internal Address: DOBRUSIN DARDEN LAW FIRM Street Address 1828 Sudbury Ct.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicate copy attached)
City: Rochester Hills State: Michigan Zip: 48306	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Loletta L. Darden	
Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents and document: 3 Atty. Docket No. 1100-005
22/1999 SLUANG 00000017 2911 (061 R0059721 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 010397 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS. We, Zhiwei Xu, residing at 3235 Armstrong St., Apt. A-20, San Diego, CA 92111, and Brian Graves, residing at 4997 Santa Cruz, San Diego, CA 92107. (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a:

FINIAL

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Beme International LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 7960 Silverton Ave., Suite 108, San Diego, CA 92126-6345, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these present assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at in the State of <u>California</u>, this <u>10</u> day of November, 1999.

Zhiwei Xu

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

Before me personally appeared said Zhiwei Xu, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this (2) day of November, 1999.

Deta C Hucke Jotary Public LETA C. HUCKE Comm. # 1135074 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires April 23, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at

in the State of <u>California</u>, this 10 day of October, 1999. Brian Graves

STATE OF California COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

Before me personally appeared said Brian Graves, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his own free act and deed, this 10 day of November, 1999.

LETA C. HUCKE Comm. # 1135074 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County SEAI My Comm. Expires April 23 2001

uta C Aucte

Notary Public

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> Loletta L. Darden DOBRUSIN DARDEN LAW FIRM PLLC 1828 Sudbury Ct. **Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306** (248) 475.4872

> > 2

RECORDED: 11/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 010397 FRAME: 0056